

GOVERMENT OF INDIA: भारत सरकार

Office of the Pr. Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, कोलकाता दक्षिण वस्तु एवं सेवा कर, आयुक्त का कार्यालय

GST Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107 वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180 शांतिपल्ली, राजडंगा मेन रोड, कोलकाता-700107

Establishment Order No.: 20/2022

Date: 28.06.2022

In supersession of all earlier Orders, the following charges are hereby allocated to the Additional/Joint Commissioners of CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate with immediate effect and till further orders.

S1.	Name (Shri)	Charges allotted
1	Ravindra Kumar	1. Personnel & Vigilance (including CPGRAMS)
	Tiwari, Additional	2. Audit (including Post Audit Cell)
	Commissioner	3. T&R (including Advance Rulings)
	(Emp. Code: 4138)	4. Legal
		5. Adjudication (including Call Book)
		6. Systems (including ADVAIT implementation)
		7. Issuing of Show Cause Notices and adjudication of Legacy cases
	Old Sept.	as well as GST cases pertaining to CGST & CX Divisions - Taratala
	17 W TJ THE STORY	I, Taratala-II, Tollygunge, Bishnupur, Budge Budge and Joka
		8. Supervision of the work of CGST & CX Divisions - Taratala-I
		Taratala-II, Tollygunge, Bishnupur, Budge Budge and Joka
2	Ajit Kumar Hait,	1. Anti-Evasion (including DGARM Cell and NAPA Cell)
	Joint	2. Technical (including legacy VCES and SVLDRS cases)
	Commissioner	3. Hqrs. Pool
	(Emp. Code: 4674)	4. TAR Cell
		5. RTI
		6. Statistics (including Revenue Monitoring)
		7. Issuing of Show Cause Notices and adjudication of Legacy case
		as well as GST cases pertaining to Hqrs. Anti-Evasion and CGST &
		CX Divisions - Ballygunge, Rashbehari, Behala, Maheshtala, Pari
		Street, and Bhowanipur
		8. Supervision of the work of CGST & CX Divisions - Ballygunge
		Rashbehari, Behala, Maheshtala, Park Street, and Bhowanipur

(Ashish Chandan)
Principal Commissioner

अगरिय चंदन ASHISH CHANDAN प्रधान कायुक्त / Principal Commissioner सी.पी.एस.थे. एवं सी.एक्स. कोलकाता दक्षिण आयुकालय CGST & CX. Kolketa South Commissionerate C.No. II/(3)/TFR/155/2021-Estt-O/o Commr-CGST-Kolkata (S)/

Date: 28.06.2022 14625-56

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Officers concerned for compliance

2. The Additional Commissioner, Pr. CCO, Kolkata CGST & CX Zone

- 3. The Assistant Commissioner, Ballygunge / Behala / Bhowanipur / Bishnupur / Budge Budge / Joka / Maheshtala / Park Street / Rashbehari / Taratala-II / Tollygunge Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate
- 4. The Assistant Commissioner, HQ Adjudication / HQ Anti Evasion / HQ Audit Cell / HQ Legal / HQ Stat / HQ T&R / HQ TARC / HQ Tech, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate
- 5. The P.A.O., Kol I, Kolkata
- 6. The C.A.O. / A.O. (G.L.), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate
- 7. The Additional Director (O.L.), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate
- 8. The Superintendent, HQ Pool / HQ Systems / HQ Vigilance, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate
- 9. The P.S. to the Principal Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate 10. Guard File

(P. S. GHOSH)

Assistant Commissioner (P&V) Kolkata South CGST Commissionerate